

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

22.8.2023 07:56:52 CEST | Digizuite A/S | Managers' transactions

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 40 - 22-07-2023 - NOT BE PUBLISHED, DISTRIBUTED OR DELIVERED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR TO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA OR JAPAN.

In accordance with the EU's Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Digizuite A/S must notify Finanstilsynet and publicly disclose transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them on trading of Digizuite A/S shares.

Digizuite A/S hereby notify and submit the following transactions of shares in Digizuite A/S:

Johan Jardevall, Board member in Digizuite A/S, Kim Wolters, Chief Executive Officer in Digizuite A/S, and Michael Koehn Milland, Board member in Digizuite A/S, have each subscribed for shares in Digizuite A/S in connection with exercise of warrants on 22 August 2023. Further, Kim Wolters, Chief Executive Officer in Digizuite A/S, has exercised additional warrants, which have been net settled by cash payment.

Forms related to the transactions are attached.

Reference is also made to company announcement no. 39/2023 dated 22 August 2023.

About Digizuite A/S

Digizuite is a SaaS company in <u>Digital Asset Management software (DAM)</u> that streamlines all digital content in one central platform. Through automated workflows and agile integrations, Digizuite removes manual workflows and streamlines the entire content value chain. Customers choose Digizuite to have control over who, where, and how corporate materials are used. It ensures brand control, risk reduction and helps to increase efficiency and revenue.

Digizuite is a global company that has realized 600% growth in ARR between 2017 and 2020. Today, the company has more than 70 employees between its headquarters in Denmark and its subsidiaries in the United States, United Kingdom, Belgium, and Ukraine.

Contacts

- · John Norden, Certified Adviser, Norden CEF A/S
- Kim Wolters, CEO, +45 20 60 97 37, kw@digizuite.com
- Søren Skovbølling, Chairperson of the Board, +45 25 31 07 20, ssk@digizuite.com

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- <u>Company Announcement no 40 Johan Jardevall Notification of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.pdf</u>
- <u>Company Announcement no 40 Kim Wolters Notification of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.pdf</u>
- Company Announcement no 40 Michael Koehn Milland Notification of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.pdf